
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1174
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2012
SUPPLY OF COAL
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the domestic supply of coal has been discontinued to Suratgarh and Kota Super Thermal Power Projects situated in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has fixed any time limit for supply of domestic coal in order to reduce the cost of power production of these projects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): No, Sir. Coal is regularly being supplied by the subsidiary companies of Coal India Limited (CIL) to Suratgarh and Kota Thermal Power Stations of Rajasthan.

(b) to(d): Do not arise, in view of reply given in respect of part (a) of the question.
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